# 502151374 12/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sayako TAKARABE	11/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIHEN Corporation	
Street Address:	2-1-11, Tagawa, Yodogawa-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	532-8512	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13705603

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.455.3800

Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas P .Mueller

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10921.761US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas P. Mueller

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_761US01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0732 TCH \$40,00 13705

502151374

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Daihen Corporation 2-1-11, Tagawa, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-8512 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its

territories and possessions in and to his	s invention (or design) relating to
BELT DRIVING APPARA	TUS
as set forth-in his United States Pate	ent Application
[3C] executed concurrently	
[ ] executed on	
[ ] Serial No.	filed
continuations thereof and in and to any and may issue on any such application or for s all reissues or extensions thereof, to be successors, legal representatives and assimited any and all such betters Patent may be been held and enjoyed by the undersigned better assigns in accordance herewith:  Each of the undersigned warrants and coveright to sell and assign the interests herein and will not execute any document or instract and will not execute any document or instract and ASSGINEE, its successors, legal representatives and accessors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect tital other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirepresentatives or assigns to perfect tital application including divisions and continuate which may be granted therefor or thereon, ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissates for said invention (or design).	and requests the Commissioner of Patents and is Fatent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or enants that he has the full and unencumbered sold and assigned and that he has not executed rument in conflict herewith; and agrees that at any time upon request of sentatives or assigns he will communicate to entatives or assigns all information known to r patent application and that he will execute s, testify in any legal proceedings and perform irable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal the to said invention(or design), to said tions thereof and to any and all Letters Fatent including reissues or extensions, in said assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal suing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United
Sayako Fakarabe Date NOV 26 2012	Date
Name: Sayako TAKARABE	Name:
Date	Date
Name:	Name:
Davis	Data
Date	DateDate
AT SEASON A	A7 WAXOW #

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

> **PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0733**

**RECORDED: 12/05/2012**